| ГОВМ РТО-1595 DE 08-31-   | 2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   | SHEET Patent and Trademark Office   |
|   |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademans.   | (417  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MPD<br>Margaret P. Irish 8.29,00   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)<br>Maryland Federation of<br>Name: Republican Women |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No   | Internal Address:   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |
| Assignment Derger   | Street Address: 9217 Dunloggin Road   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: <u>Ellicott City</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP:21042   |
| Dother  | Ony, 222220000 City StatePD ZIF:21042   |
| Execution Date: <u>August 9, 2000</u>   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🞇 No   |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is August 9, 2000</li> </ol>  |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>08/30/2000 DTESSEM1 00000053 29128581   | B. Patent No.(s) 29 128581  |
| 02 FC:581 Additional numbers at   | tached? 		YesXD No  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |
| Name:Edmund M. Jaskiewicz   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |
| Internal Address: Suite 400   | ∑ Enclosed  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| 1730 M Street NW  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| CityWashington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                               |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Edmund M. Jaskiewicz</u><br>Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:<br>Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT   |   |

REEL: 011028 FRAME: 0668

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Margaret P. Irish, a resident of Hollywood MD.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DESIGN FOR HANGING ORNAMENT

for which I have executed on this date an application for United States Letters Patent

AND, WHEREAS, THE MARYLAND FEDERATION OF REPUBLICAN WOMEN, a a an an an an and the State of Maryland, located at 9217 Dunloggin Road, Ellicott City, MD 21042-5245

(hereinafter called the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any Letters Patent ob-

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and renewals thereof and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent granted thereon and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof as well as all Letters Patent and applications therefor in any foreign country, and Ido authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue auch Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

I further agree that I will communicate to said assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements of the said United States application and will, upon request, but without expense to me testify in any proceeding, and execute all proper papers, and otherwise act to assist assignees to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the legal representatives of said assignee.

EXECUTED AT Hollyword, Maryland this 9th day of August 2000 <u>Bargaret P. Sish</u> Margaret P. Irish

day of

day of

EXECUTED AT

this

EXECUTED AT

this

EXECUTED AT

day of

## PATENT REEL: 011028 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 08/29/2000**